
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/17/26 at 10:10:31 AM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

11/03/2025
Damage reported: minor to
moderate damage
Damage to undercarriage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

01/07/2026
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service & CommentsService Comments Date View Details Links

Oil Oil and filter changed
Oil

Oil and filter changed

08/20/202508/20/25View View Details

Branded Title: Salvage

20  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Commercial, Personal

Last owned in South Carolina

143,943  Last reported odometer reading

2017 FORD FUSION SE

VIN: 3FA6P0H74HR370764
SEDAN 4 DR
2.5L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/j6zeP87_WD1BF2LpZTy5WQrgEOD828JhJ-5EmD92tSh6kHvrCvymFTRQbrF5JjRCZG0FrXv9CSVJjDoeKmB88p9j8wNyq0I1MyhRB6KH8BTKLnk5pVGsbXkC5QBcBVATw0x0sadtXQvtz5PrHpYsKOXFpF_eAZBWjefjDDed4ySTyxNzQzksQQqIH-5YSyP-lPrmlmNTlBVELRduxSn-2zoC0siNw71PMxK3zCFuC19pqG76jZ320LwvYl0MsDMvvP36U-9DnmqMdOhiRlwjj7qgcBkm-W7hWnIivQwjsNR7QKNDtyaSPNsJka0t8W2DGjbmhh_x3PI7q3oBcTVW_Za5HyWEqhlKtbKgJCL29djZjwLC3_PGuVTnuf7e7rgLhutGTF4xJLiZ.cfx


This car has been recently serviced. That's a good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 01/07/2026.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Total Loss
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Damage reported: 11/03/2025.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Severe
Damage

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list of recalls is
available at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.
Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Voided

Title History Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem No Problem

Alert!

Problem

Found

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not
qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2017

Commercial
Vehicle

11,649 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/25/2017 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

05/16/2017 1 Loganville Ford
Loganville, GA
770-554-9994
loganvilleford.com

4.7 / 5.0

585 Verified Reviews

3,220 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

06/02/2017 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as commercial vehicle

06/13/2017 10 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bethlehem, GA
Title #772069171649066

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

04/26/2018 8,575 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

06/08/2018 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bethlehem, GA
Title #772069171649066

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Year purchased 2017 2019 2023

Type of owner Commercial Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 7 mo. 4 yrs. 3 mo. 2 yrs. 3 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces
Georgia, South

Carolina South Carolina South Carolina

Estimated miles driven per year 11,649/yr 13,847/yr 27,655/yr

Last reported odometer reading 19,407 80,670 143,943

-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/jAKcbzMzjdKt6C-isJH9jI6YrNZmSkfqM_WcC-nz9Dzarb8wukaNVDs0MsjLzJZvZCG4z9kFlwDsmhveETlNvzaNugCg-t6PPdB3lFcniSTGCF3lRx1Kqh2YEv6QQHwsHxmsjuuUTx7emsn3E-Bs-PYgcoV7wSr2NAUusk6-8ZJEpXpKen7D6pe1GB0_l1MvWxyi69Ll3jXPABm_Ct63xsflItKwkQ0xDeKbQz84lSQUdYELmAeayaAorMPv1xUv4PqiTUVrlw0zCx9_u1n-uY9bNbWNAnRQGA-JzEZzmCDG5c-U5qvegB6aJJ7a7wCs1aaaetkwfgTzTJjm6WFMi7h03zAIsbwSnN7N8VFnxa40Te-X72l0E_oeRVPESiWWM0lWAR13PuF4VWokQo4.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/b7m8oYLP72QeQboQKT1d1-CSKGMBPYLigVUzM761FfiiuxxDmW3m88Tr0PKP9Kz1sq7DMpLScm_h3yFRdjLuIxCh87yRwHYStJ0_73b8r25YvNihxnWSrNZfvWyebQFdlxgj8ZYB6Urop4MmVdPvaJcP0p8WRslxCFhAB7Lf6L5TZjvz2HlsC7an5s-WST-WxDc923aIHhmRK4ImEnbpk97qYW89ug1Jkp7e40DSRb-qkT1jl_duMivBdS613oJGkGvKbXOVRSw58uwwu3v-PGT15xowTir1jAXdwVbTzw9QXJZQ7OdNWl7tg_hCL8sL4CO7-chX2_aqt0ChXIA-2cwWGwJ_btKOrMIYLh9OjmVYgwaJkMNSndH-ZX12x2WRbi4IrEhEf_N1n37o2ts.cfx


09/13/2018 14,225 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Cooling system checked
Oil and filter changed

01/30/2019 19,373 Fleet Management Co. Vehicle sold at auction
Vehicle sold

02/06/2019 Fleet Management Co. Vehicle sold in Georgia

02/08/2019 19,404 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

03/09/2019 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/29/2019 19,407 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Summerton, SC
Title #772060362291306

Registration issued or renewed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle
13,847 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/04/2019 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Summerton, SC
Title #772060362291306

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

08/28/2019 26,382 Walmart Auto Care Center
Manning, SC
803-435-6681
https://www.walmart.com

4.6 / 5.0

103 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

03/27/2020 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Summerton, SC
Title #772060362291306

Registration issued or renewed

11/09/2020 44,665 Santee Ford
Manning, SC
803-433-5400
https://santeeford.net/

4.5 / 5.0

93 Verified Reviews

1,504 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked

03/03/2021 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Summerton, SC
Title #772060362291306

Registration issued or renewed

03/20/2021 47,743 Walmart Auto Care Center
Manning, SC
803-435-6681
https://www.walmart.com

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-



4.6 / 5.0

103 Verified Reviews

07/12/2021 54,318 Santee Ford
Manning, SC
803-433-5400
https://santeeford.net/

4.5 / 5.0

93 Verified Reviews

1,504 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/21/2022 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Summerton, SC
Title #772060362291306

Registration issued or renewed

05/24/2022 64,023 Santee Ford
Manning, SC
803-433-5400
https://santeeford.net/

4.5 / 5.0

93 Verified Reviews

1,504 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

02/04/2023 70,314 Walmart Auto Care Center
Manning, SC
803-435-6681
https://www.walmart.com

4.6 / 5.0

103 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

04/10/2023 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Summerton, SC
Title #772060362291306

Registration issued or renewed

05/05/2023 78,356 Santee Ford
Manning, SC
803-433-5400
https://santeeford.net/

4.5 / 5.0

93 Verified Reviews

1,504 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brake pads replaced
Brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Front brake pads replaced
Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced

07/20/2023 80,551 Santee Ford
Manning, SC
803-433-5400
https://santeeford.net/

4.5 / 5.0

93 Verified Reviews

1,504 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Spark plug(s) replaced
Torque converter replaced

07/29/2023 80,670 Mclaughlin Ford Co
Sumter, SC
803-773-1481
mclaughlinford.com/

Vehicle offered for sale

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-



4.7 / 5.0

423 Verified Reviews

08/01/2023 Mclaughlin Ford Co
Sumter, SC
803-773-1481
mclaughlinford.com

4.7 / 5.0

423 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Front brake pads replaced
Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Oil and filter changed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

08/01/2023 Crossroads Ford of Sumter
Sumter, SC
803-773-1481
crossroadsfordsumter.com

Vehicle serviced
Brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Front brake pads replaced
Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Front brakes replaced
Oil and filter changed

08/08/2023 Mclaughlin Ford Co
Sumter, SC
803-773-1481
mclaughlinford.com

4.7 / 5.0

423 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

08/08/2023 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/22/2023 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Summerton, SC
Title #772060362291306

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released

08/28/2023 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sumter, SC
Title #772010448611639

Registration issued or renewed

Owner 3
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle
27,655 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/31/2023 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sumter, SC
Title #772010448611639

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

10/17/2023 82,344 Mclaughlin Ford Co
Sumter, SC
803-773-1481
mclaughlinford.com

4.7 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-



423 Verified Reviews

10/17/2023 Crossroads Ford of Sumter
Sumter, SC
803-773-1481
crossroadsfordsumter.com

Vehicle serviced
Torque converter replaced

01/26/2024 88,234 Mclaughlin Ford Co
Sumter, SC
803-773-1481
mclaughlinford.com

4.7 / 5.0

423 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

01/26/2024 Crossroads Ford of Sumter
Sumter, SC
803-773-1481
crossroadsfordsumter.com

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

06/03/2024 101,182 Take 5 Oil Change
Sumter, SC
803-681-0710
take5oilchange.com/

4.7 / 5.0

190 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

03/17/2025 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sumter, SC
Title #772010448611639

Registration issued or renewed

04/23/2025 124,663 Take 5 Oil Change
Rock Hill, SC
803-980-2727
take5.com/

4.8 / 5.0

467 Verified Reviews

163 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

08/20/2025 134,621 Take 5 Oil Change
Spartanburg, SC
585-733-7787
take5.com/oil-change/

4.7 / 5.0

127 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

09/02/2025 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sumter, SC
Title #772010448611639

Registration issued or renewed

11/03/2025 Damage Report Damage reported: minor to moderate
damage
Damage to front
Damage to right front

-

-
-

-

-
-

-

-

-
-



Damage to undercarriage

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

12/22/2025 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sumter, SC
Title #772010448611639

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released

12/29/2025 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

01/07/2026 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified technician before you buy.
Learn More

01/07/2026 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

01/07/2026 143,943 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lexington, SC
Title #770550500403294

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Commercial

-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/17/26
at 10:10:31 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety, compliance and
emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information regarding programs or concerns
about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the
majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven
states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/17/26 10:10:31 AM (CST)

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about


I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2017 FORD FUSION vehicle (VIN:
3FA6P0H74HR370764), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/17/26 at 11:10 AM
(EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


